

SARATOGA COMPLEX LIGHTING

Bids Received: Friday, January 13, 2017				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
				Vinii Solar Engineering & Electric 7100 W. Fond Du Lac Ave, Ste. 101A Milwaukee, WI 53218		MP Systems, Inc 5477 S. Westridge Court New Berlin, WI 53151		Wil-Surge Electric, Inc. 13201 W. Silver Spring Road Butler, WI 53007	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
<b>TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 98,372.00</b>		<b>\$ 183,200.00</b>		<b>\$ 189,648.00</b>	
1	16.0	Install City Supplied Supplied Musco Poles	Each	\$ 393.00	\$ 6,288.00	\$ 972.32	\$ 15,557.12	\$ 460.00	\$ 7,360.00
2	16.0	Install City Supplied Musco Pre-Cast Bases	Each	\$ 312.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 4,032.45	\$ 64,519.20	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 76,320.00
3	136.0	Install City Supplied Musco Luminaires	Each	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 55.62	\$ 7,564.32	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,240.00
4	24.0	Remove and Dispose of Existing Poles and Fixtures	Lump Sum	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 683.92	\$ 16,414.08	\$ 474.00	\$ 11,376.00
5	1,800.0	2 inch Non-Metallic Conduit	Linear Foot	\$ 4.10	\$ 7,340.00	\$ 4.64	\$ 8,352.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 12,240.00
6	1,200.0	1.25 inch Conduit Non-Metallic Special	Linear Foot	\$ 14.94	\$ 17,928.00	\$ 13.02	\$ 15,624.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,200.00
7	4.0	Pull Boxes 24"x36"	Each	\$ 620.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 830.63	\$ 3,322.52	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00
8	17,800.0	#6 AWG Wire	Linear Foot	\$ 0.84	\$ 14,952.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 19,936.00	\$ 0.97	\$ 17,266.00
9	8,400.0	#4 AWG Wire	Linear Foot	\$ 1.28	\$ 10,752.00	\$ 1.47	\$ 12,348.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 11,256.00
10	1.0	Electrical Service	Lump Sum	\$ 3,488.00	\$ 3,488.00	\$ 1,292.65	\$ 1,292.65	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	1.0	Distribution Panel(s)	Lump Sum	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 4,169.44	\$ 4,169.44	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
12	1.0	Install Supplied Musco Control Panels	Lump Sum	\$ 4,722.00	\$ 4,722.00	\$ 2,054.85	\$ 2,054.85	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 3,490.00
13	1.0	Galvanized Steel Support Structure	Lump Sum	\$ 792.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 2,967.60	\$ 2,967.60	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2,970.00
14	3.0	Remove and Replace Asphalt Path	Square Yards	\$ 216.67	\$ 650.00	\$ 253.74	\$ 761.22	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
15	1.0	Storage of Musco Luminaires	Lump Sum	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	1,600.0	1.25 inch Conduit Non-Metallic	Linear Foot	\$ 2.64	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 4.49	\$ 7,184.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 10,880.00

\*\*\*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Award recommended to Vinii Solar Engineering & Electric for \$98,372.00.